506054254 05/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6100968

		NEW A	SSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
	Name		Execution Date			
STEPHEN A. SOSNOW				12/15/2015		
DAVID G. MATSUURA					12/15/2015	
PHILIP J. SIMPSON					12/15/2015	
BELINKO K. MATSUURA					12/15/2015	
JEFFREY J. LOOS				12/15/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	COVID	COVIDIEN LP				
Street Address:	15 HAI	15 HAMPSHIRE STREET				
City:	MANS	MANSFIELD				
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02048					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
	Application Number: 15		929580			
Application Number:		15929580				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail ad t; if that is un 206-413-7491 docketing@fo FORTEM IP L 89 YESLER W	<i>successful, it will k</i> rtemip.com LP VAY SUITE 401		successful, it will be sent at via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>i; if that is un</i> 206-413-7491 docketing@fo FORTEM IP L 89 YESLER W SEATTLE, DE	<i>successful, it will k</i> rtemip.com LP VAY SUITE 401 ELAWARE 98104			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>i; if that is un</i> 206-413-7491 docketing@fo FORTEM IP L 89 YESLER W SEATTLE, DE 356620	<i>successful, it will k</i> rtemip.com LP VAY SUITE 401 ELAWARE 98104 US03CON			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>i; if that is un</i> 206-413-7491 docketing@fo FORTEM IP L 89 YESLER W SEATTLE, DE 356620 KATHLE	<i>successful, it will k</i> rtemip.com LP VAY SUITE 401 ELAWARE 98104 US03CON EEN THOMAS			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	o the e-mail ac l; if that is un 206-413-7491 docketing@fo FORTEM IP L 89 YESLER W SEATTLE, DE 356620 KATHLE /Kathlee	successful, it will k rtemip.com LP VAY SUITE 401 ELAWARE 98104 US03CON EEN THOMAS en Thomas/			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>i; if that is un</i> 206-413-7491 docketing@fo FORTEM IP L 89 YESLER W SEATTLE, DE 356620 KATHLE	successful, it will k rtemip.com LP VAY SUITE 401 ELAWARE 98104 US03CON EEN THOMAS en Thomas/			

source=Assignment_121675-8074US02_356620US03CON#page2.tif source=Assignment_121675-8074US02_356620US03CON#page3.tif source=Assignment_121675-8074US02_356620US03CON#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we jointly and each individually, the undersigned ASSIGNORS,

Stephen A. SOSNOWSKI, residing at 2958 Ora Avo Terrace, Vista, CA 92084; David G. MATSUURA, residing at 13844 Recuerdo Dr., Del Mar, CA 92014; Philip J. SIMPSON, residing at 3185 Pioneer Place, Escondido, CA 92025; Belinko K. MATSUURA, residing at 1134 Cambria Way, Encinitas, CA 92024; and Jeffrey J. LOOS, residing at 516 Rudder Ave., Carlsbad, CA 92011.

HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER, AND SELL, without restrictions, reservations, or limitations, our and my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in application for Letters Patent titled

MEDICAL DEVICE DELIVERY SYSTEM, bearing U.S. Patent Application No. <u>62/233,252</u>, filed on <u>September 25, 2015</u>,

unto ASSIGNEE,

COVIDIEN LP

a Delaware limited partnership having a place of business at 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048 USA, its successors and assigns, in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all said inventions and said application, and/or international application filed under any international patent law treaty, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and including any and all national stage, regional stage, provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications based in whole or in part on said applications and/or in whole or in part on any said inventions, including the right to claim priority thereto, and any and all patents including extensions thereof of any country which have been or may be granted on any of said applications or including said inventions or any part thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us and me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and to enforce any said patents in any court of competent jurisdiction and obtain all remedies available, including but not limited to, injunctions and to recover lost profits or compensatory and enhanced damages and attorney fees for any and all infringements thereof;

HEREBY jointly and each individually agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuing, reissue, national, regional or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said any and all inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of said patents;

Assignment

Application No.: 62/233,252 Docket No.: 356620US01

HEREBY jointly and each individually authorize said ASSIGNEE and/or any legal representative of said ASSIGNEE to modify this Assignment solely to include any identifying information for any and all said patent applications, including patent application number and patent application filing date; and

HEREBY jointly and each individually covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Assignment Application No.: 62/233,252 Docket No.: 356620US01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated.

Tokan a panon she

Stephen A. SOSNOWSKI

12/15/2015

Date

Vanel M. Flummer Witness Name: Pamera M. Pilmmer

2015

David G. MATSUURA

Tamela 1. Mammer Witness

Name: PANELA M. RUMMER

Date

Philip J. SIMPSON

15 Dec The second states

Date

Vitness Name: Powers M. PWMMER.

REEL: 052627 FRAME: 0921

Page 3 of 4

Assignment Application No.: 62/233,252 Docket No.: 356620US01

Belinko K. MATSUURA

l < l <

Date

17

lumme_

Name: PAMELA M. PLUMMER

Jeffrey J. LOOS

GANAS marken Witness

Name: PAMEZA M. RUMMER

<u>12/15/15</u> Date

DM_US 65506787-1.080373.0942

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 052627 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 05/11/2020